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Q. What is your name and business address? 1 

A. Jeff Klock, 3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601, Wichita, Kansas 67226. 2 

Q. By whom are you employed and in what capacity? 3 

A. I am employed by the Kansas Corporation Commission (“KCC”), Conservation Division, 4 

as the Supervisor of District #2, which covers most of central Kansas. 5 

Q. Please briefly describe your educational background and work experience. 6 

A. I received my Bachelor of Science degree in Geology from Wichita State University in 7 

1990. From 1988 to 1990, I worked for F. G. Holl Company as a Geological Technician, 8 

and from 1991 to 1995 I worked for them as a Staff Petroleum Geologist. In April 1995, I 9 

began work for the KCC as an Environmental Geologist II in the Production Department. 10 

In that position, I reviewed and approved Notices of Intent to Drill, Cathodic Protection 11 

Borehole Intents to Drill, New Pool Applications, Commingling Applications, and 12 

Enhanced Recovery Project Certification.  13 

 In October 2001, I started working for the District #2 field office as an Environmental 14 

Geologist II. My responsibilities in that position included assisting in the planning and 15 

coordination of district field investigations, spill control and clean-up activities, and 16 

overseeing contamination sites. That position and my current position as District #2 17 

Supervisor require that I be a licensed geologist in the State of Kansas, which I am. I 18 

became District #2 Supervisor on August 27, 2007. 19 

Q. What does your current position with the Conservation Division involve? 20 

A. As District Supervisor, I make sure District Staff efficiently and fairly enforce the rules 21 

and regulations, policies, and goals of the Commission, on a daily basis. 22 

Q. Have you previously testified before this Commission? 23 

A. Yes. 24 

Q. Are you familiar with this docket, 17-CONS-3127-CSHO? 25 

A. Yes. 26 

Q. How are you familiar with this docket? 27 

A. As Supervisor of District #2, I reviewed compliance officer Dan Fox’s lease inspection 28 

report dated June 26, 2017, and performed follow up inspections myself on August 25, 29 

2017. 30 

Q What were the results of the inspections performed by Dan Fox on the subject wells? 31 
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A. As to the Hower #1 well, it was found abandoned with rusty colored water at surface 1 

which had overflowed into a crop field with dried salt crystals being present. 2 

  The Hower #3 was located and found abandoned with open casing at surface with 3 

leftover equipment over the well. I’ve attached photographs from February 2017 of the 4 

Hower #1 and #3 wells. (Exhibit A) 5 

  Dan Fox attempted a lease inspection at the Rosecrans #2, #4, #5, #6 but was unable 6 

to get in to view the well casing due to vegetation. I’ve attached a copy of Dan Fox’s 7 

inspection report and photographs taken at the Rosecrans lease (Exhibit B). 8 

Q  Did Dan Fox attempt inspections at any of the other subject wells? 9 

A Yes, he also attempted to inspect the Forbeck #1 and Horton #2 wells but was unable to 10 

reach the wells due to vegetation.  11 

Q. What were the results of the inspections you performed on the subject wells? 12 

A. I also attempted to perform an inspection on the Rosecrans #2, #4, #5 and #6 wells. 13 

These wells are present but are extremely difficult to locate visually due to heavy 14 

vegetation growing around each well. However, the location of the wells is evident due to 15 

the electric power poles and electric power drops present at each well location.  16 

Q  Did you observe other indication(s) that wells are present at this location? 17 

A Yes, using a metal detector I was able to locate various oil field debris at the Rosecrans 18 

#4, #5 and #6 locations. I’ve attached a lease inspection report from August 25, 2017 19 

(Exhibit C), a photograph of the Rosecrans #4 site (Exhibit D), debris at the Rosecrans #5 20 

location (Exhibit E), and a map showing the location of the Rosecrans wells (Exhibit F). 21 

Q How have you determined that Operator is responsible for these wells? 22 

A I’ve reviewed a Request for Change of Operator form (T-1) that transferred responsibility 23 

for the Rosecrans wells effective December 15, 2000. I’ve attached the T-1 form (Exhibit 24 

G). 25 

  With regard to the Hower #1 and #3 wells, Operator filed well plugging applications 26 

(CP-1) dated March 1, 2011. No subsequent plugging records were filed. I’ve attached 27 

the CP-1 forms (Exhibit H). 28 

  Operator filed well completion forms (ACO-1) for the Forbeck #1 on December 14, 29 

1998, and Horton #2 on January 16, 2002. I’ve attached the ACO-1 forms (Exhibit I). 30 
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Q Has another operator subsequently filed paperwork regarding the wells you’ve testified 1 

about? 2 

A No.  3 

Q. Does this conclude your testimony as of this date, August 28, 2017? 4 

A. Yes.5 
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KCC OIL/GAS REGULATORY OFFICES 
Date: 06/26/17 

Operator License No: _3_9_5~4.....,.(_E~XP,..i~re.._.d....,) _____ _ 

Op Name: Jaed Production CO , Inc 

Address I: PO Box 902 

Address 2: --------------­

City: Arkansas City 

State: ~K~S~---- Zip Code: 67005 - 0902 
Operator Phone #: ....,(6....,2..,0'-+)__.4'--'4 ... 2__,-0.._.8 .... 2..,6.___ _____ _ 

Reason for Investigation: 

District: ~02~--

D New Situation 

[Z] Response to Request 

D Follow-lip 

API Well Number: 

Case#: --------
[Z] Lease Inspection 

o complaint 

[Z] Field Report 

Spot: _______ Sec __ Twp __ S Rng_[{]E {]w 
------------ Feet from O N 1ZJ S Line of Section 

____________ Feet from [{] E /OW Linc of Section 

GPS: Lat: ______ Long: ______ Date: _____ _ 

Lease Na me: All Leases Well#: ------

County: ~S_um_1_1e_r -------------------

Request from Wichita Legal department with KCC. 

Problem: 

Operator well inventory shows inactive, producing and or injection application withdrawn wells on operators 
expired license. 

Persons Contacted: 

!Josh Wright-Litigation Counsel-KCC 

Findings: 

Operators license has been expired since Nov. 30th 2012. There are remaining oil and gas wells and 
enhanced oil recovery wells left on operators well inventory list. After field inspection the results are as 
follows. Forbeck #1-Unable to visually see or physically get to well due to vegetation to thick and to 
high-status unknown. Horton #2-Conditions are the same as Forbeck well . Hower #1 -Abandoned and found 
rusty colored water to the top and has overflowed a little into crop field , dried salt crystals were also present. 
Hower #3 was drilled as a Water Supply well and has an open 4.5" casing at surface, could not conduct a 
rock drop to determine fluid level due to leftover equipment over well. Rosecrans #2, 4, 5 & 6 are all also so 
covered in vegetation I can not get in to see well casing. 

Action/Recommendations: Fo llow li p Required ({]Yes 0 No [] Date: ----------

I recommend operator provide a backhoe and or the equipment needed to exhume well-site to expose well 
casing to determine well status. 

Verification Sources: 

[Z] RBDMS D KGS 

D T-1 Database D District Files 

D Other: Google Earth-Aerial photos. 

Retain I Copy District Office 
Send I Copy to Conservation Division 

D TA Program 

D Courthouse By: Daniel K. Fox-ECRS 

Photos Taken: _._Y_,,_e,,._s __ 

Form : _ ____ _ 
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Date: 06/26/17 District: 02 License#: 3954 (Expired) 

Op Name: 3954 (Expired) Spot: _________ Sec __ Twp __ S Rng ____[{] E 0 W 

County· Lease Name· All Leases Well# · 

I.D. Sign 0Yes [{]No G Gas Venting 0Yes [{]No [3 

[{]Tank Battery Condition 

G 
Z)Pits 

Condition: 0 Good [{]Questionable 0 Overflowing Fluid Depth: 3 ft; Approx. Size: :lO ft. x 20 ft. 

DPits, Injection Site Z]Saltwater Pipelines [3 [] 
Fluid Depth: ft; Approx. Size: ft. x ft. Leaks Visible: 0 Y [{] N Tested for Leaks: D YON 

ooil Spill Evidence 0Flowing Holes 

[{]Abandoned Well Potential Pollution Problem D Yes [ZJ No [3 OTA Wells 

:=]Monitoring Records 

[{]Lease Cleanliness [] 

n Very Good n Satisfactory f7l Poor n Very Bad 

SWDIER Injection Well [{]Yes D No Gauge Connections D Yes [{] No 

Permit#: ____ Pressure -Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: ; TIC Annu lus: ___ ; CISP Annulus: __ _ 

Permit#: ____ Pressure -Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: ____ ; TIC An nulus: ___ ; CISP Annulus: __ _ 

Permit#: Pressure - Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: ; TIC Annulus: ; CISP Annulus: __ _ 

Permit#: Pressure -Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: ; TIC Annulus: ; CISP Annulus: __ _ 

API 
Footages 

Spot 
GPS 

Well Well 
Number Location Number Status 

Retain I Copy District Office 
Send I Copy to Conservation Division 

Form: ___ __ _ Exhibit B 
Page 2 of 4



Date: 06/26/17 

Op Name: 3954 (Expired) 

County: Sumner 

Session Attribute 
Point (Example: Oil-AB-2) 

Retain 1 Copy District Office 
Send 1 Copy to Conservation Division 

Well# 
Or Unit 

District: 02 License#: 3954 (Expired) 

Spot: _________ Sec __ Twp __ S Rng __ ~ 10v 
Lease Name: All Leases Well#: 

Description I Miscellaneous Information 
(Example: 7S2, SCPJ) 

Form: - ------Exhibit B 
Page 3 of 4
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KCC OIL/GAS REGULATORY OFFICES 
Date: 08/25/17 

Operator License No: .,.,3"""9...._54_..__ ________ _ 

Op Name: .Jaed Production Co .Jnc....::£.xp.ire.d_ 
Address 1: 

-------------~ 

Address 2: --------------

City:----------------

State: ______ Zip Code:------

Operator Phone#: ------------

Reason for J nvestigation: 

District: """'02~-­

D New Situation 

D Response to Request 

D Follow-lip 

AP! Well Number: 

Case#: _______ _ 

[Z] Lease Inspection 

ocomplaint 

[Z] Field Report 

Spot: SE/4 Secjl__Twp_Q.Q__S Rng2-__{{JI·: ow 
---------·--·-·-··------- Feel from 0 N 0 S Linc of Section 

------------Feet from OE /OW Linc ofSc~'tion 
CPS: Lat: _____ Long: Date: _____ _ 

Lease Name: Rosecrans Well#: 2. 4, 5 6 

County: _su_n_m_cr ___ . 
·-------------····--~~·--···--·~--------

Request from legal for photos I verification that wells existed . 

Problem: 

Jaed Production Co., Inc (Jaed) has had an expired license since 11-30-2012 and the Rosecrans #2, #4, #5 
and #6 wells remain on their license. There are no plugging reports on file. 

Persons Contacted: 

Josh Wright, Litigation Counsel - Wichita Central Office 

Findings: 

Prior to conducting a further site investigation, the past T-1 forms on file were reviewed. In November 2010 the KCC 
received a T-1 form from Jaed stating that effective 10/27/2004 it had transferred a Rosecrans #1 SWD, #7 SWD and 
#B gas well to Drake Exploration . The remainder of the wells were left off of the transfer. Subsequent T-1 forms have 
included all three of these wells along with the addition of the Rosecrans #3 oil well. 
Visually locating the Rosecrans #2, #4, #5 and #6 casing is currently difficult due to the very heavy vegetation growing 
around each location. The location of the wells is quite evident due to the fact that electric power poles still remain 
and old electric power drops can be seen at each location. These locations have grown up due to the fact that they 
have been driven around for years for farming operations such as bailing grass. I did not visually see any of the wells, 
but using a metal detector I was able to find various oil field debris at the #4, #5 and #6 locations. Most of the grass 
and weeds were 5' plus with heavy under growth so any casing at ground level could be easily missed. 

Action/Recommendations: Follow Up Required [ZjYes 0No J3 Date: ----------

It is my recommendation that Jaed expose the Rosecrans #2, #4, #5 and #6 with staff present to demonstrate 
that the wells have been plugged. As stated above I found old oil field debris such as lead lines, tubing heads, 
and metal at the #4 and #5 locations. Old pieces of metal found at the #6 location. The #2 location had an old 
wood pole along the lease road where the old electric box was once hung. 
Note: The lease is currently operated by Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P. KCC #32887. They have a lease 
ID sign at the tank battery. 

V crification Sources: Photos Taken: ~Y~e~s __ 

0 RBDMS 0KGS OTA Program 

D T-1 Database 0 District files D Courthouse 

0 Other: "--- -·--------·--.. -........................ _ 
------------' 

By: ~ ~ • .! s~~1 
,2:-> t?~l c'L "S_, ~JZ:v l$.D ;z':... 

Retain l Copy District OITicc 
Send 1 Copy to Conscrv•rnon Division 

Form 

Exhibit C 
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Date: .ilB.~12~5~11~7 _____ _ District: 02 License#: ,..3""9""5'"""4'-------
Op Name: =3=9=5~4 _____________ _ Spot: SE/4 Sec 1l_ Twp &_S Rng2___({]E Ow 
County: Lease Name: Rosecrans Well#: 2 4 5 6 

I.D. Sign [{]Yes 0No 0 Gas Venting OYcs 0No LJ 
Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P. #32887 

0Tank Battery Condition 

3 Condition: D Good D Questionable D Overllowing 

Pits 

Fluid Depth: ____ ft; Approx. Size: ___ ft. x ____ ft. 

0Pits, Injection Site Saltwater Pipelines 6 G 
Fluid Depth: ft; Approx. Size: ft. x ft. Leaks Visible: D YD N Tested for Leaks: D YD N 

DOil Spill Evidence DFlowing Holes 

OAbandoncd Well Potential Pollution Problem D Yes D No [3 OTA Wells 

Monitoring Records 

0 Lease Cleanliness El 
D Very Good n Satisfactory n Poor n Very Bad 

SWDIER Injection Well 0Ycs D No Gauge Connections D Yes D No 

Permit#: ____ Pressure -Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: ; TIC Annulus: ___ ; CISP Annulus: __ _ 

Permit#: ____ Pressure - Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: ____ ; TIC Annulus: ___ ; CISP Annulus: __ _ 

Permit#: Pressure - Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: : TIC Annulus: ; CISP Annulus: __ _ 

Permit#: Pressure -Actual: __ psi; Authorized: __ psi Tubing: ; TIC Annulus: ; C/SP Annulus: __ _ 

--'"-~···----

API 
Footages 

Spot 
GPS 

Well Well 
Number Location Number Status 

-
15-191-10830-0000 INFSWSF - 2 Jn known___. ··---

15-191-10834-0000 NE NWSE 4 Unknown --
15-191-10835-0000 SW NW SE i5 Unknown 

15-191-10836-0000 NW SW SE 6 Unknown 

·-

·-·- --·-

-~..;.···-

--···---

Retain J Copy District Onice 
Send J Copy to Conservat ion D1v1sio11 

Forni 

Exhibit C 
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Jaed Production Co., Inc. #3954 {Exp .) 

Rosecrans #4 Location 

Approx. NE NW SE, Sec. 17-35-2E, SU Co . 

Approx. 2320' FSL 1601' FEL 

Date: 8-25-2017 J. Klock 

Exhibit D 
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Jaed Production Co., Inc. #3954 (Expired) 

Rosecrans #5 

SW NW SE, Sec. 17-35-2E, Sumner Co., KS 

Approx. 1615' FSL2221'FEL 

Photo showing old head found in the brush. 

Date: 8-25-2017 J. Klock 

Exhibit E 
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------ - --·------ - ------ ------·- ---- ---- - - -· --- - --------..... 
;;us-()()_ £Y£_/(os:ecrt¥JJ _ ;r-AlJ: ~' 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

( /!i KGC W\G\-\\TA REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR 

Form T·1 
June 2000 

Form must be Typed 
Form must be Signed 

All blanks must b& Fiiied Su\NNtD TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT me 1v21{)2-
Check Applicable Boxes: ki;(; E f V ED Effective Date of Transfer:_D_e_c_e_m_b_e_r_l 5_,_2_0_0_0 ___ _ 

[Xj Oil Lease: No. of Wells 1.U 
0 Gas Lease: No. of wens - G 1 9 2U(J;: 

.. Skiff 1ltio Must Be Completed. D ~~fa Wt CH// A 
D Saltwater Disposal Well • Docket No.--------

Spot Location: 3 3 0 feet from N I ~ne 
2 31 O feet trom@t W Line 

0 Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No. _______ _ 

Entire Project: 0Ves 0No 

Number of Injection Wells-------
Field Name: ________________ _ 

Surface Pond Permit*--------------
(AP/ I If Drill Pit) 

Identify: 0 Emergency Pit OeumPlt 

Past Operator's License No._...._'3_1_6_4_2-"'"_ -=E:.a..;;a.'""'-'l'"T~f-1-'-q-'qg.:.._ 

Past Operator's Name & Address: :Jerry Sul!J.-ye:trt ··--~-
1669 East 150tµt·G<Jluh spra)l~, KS 6 7051 

Title: Owne(; 

New Operator's Ucense No. _.....;;.3.;;.9.;;.5...;.4 __ ~:::;._------

L N 
Eva- Rosecqms ease ame:_ ---"·'""'"".-..- "'"--·;....... ________ _ 

------ VSE sec.-1.L Twp . .:3SS R..-..:.....L.. ~E0w 
Legal Description of Lease: SE/ 4 Sec· l 7-35S-2E 

Sumner ~ KS 

Sumner Counzy: _________________ _ 

Production Zone(s):_L_a_y_t_o_n ___________ _ 

Injection Zone(s): Stalnaker 

----- feet from N I S Line of Section 

----- feet from EI W Une of Section e:;'-6 
D Storage Pit Oon11P11 

Contact Person: _______________ _ 

Phone=-----------------~ 
Date: __ ...,..,... ____ ---p--7J__,,_.,,....,. ________ _ 

Signature:__.;::£:7~~...__""'ek)""""'-~.u=:..::;...,7/_.,.="---------
Contact Person: Jay Warren 

New Operator's Name & Address: Jaed Production Co., Inc. Phone: __ (_6_2_0_)_4_4_2_-_0_8_2_6 __________ _ 

P.O. Box 902 Oil /Gas Purchaser: __ S_em_i_· n_o_l_e _________ _ 

Arkansas City, KS 67005 

Tltle: ____ v_._P_. _____________ _ /fA_,._: _-lj, 3 Date: ~ 7-17-2002 

Signature: ....1f.A!t~::...~~::;..:;.;;;..=;;;...,.-"-'-'-.....L..L-----

AcknowltKlgment of lnn•fer. The above request for transfer of injection authorization, surface pond permit # --------has been 

noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corporation Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas 

Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership Interest In the above Injection weU(s) or pond permit 

J_a_e_d_P_r_o_d_u_c_t_i_o_n_C_o_._,_I_n_c_. __ is acknowteged as the --------------is acknowteged as the 

new operator and may continue to Inject fluids as authorized by new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond 

Docket# __ n_l_0_8_2_0 __ . Recommended action: ___ _ ' permitted by# ------

Date: _____ --------------
Authoriz•d Signature 

Mall to: KCC - Conaervatlon Division, 130 S. Market· Room 2078, Wichita, K11n11• 67202 

Exhibit G 
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Side Two 

Must Be Filed For All We/Js 

Eva Rosecrans 
•Lease Name:-------------------- • Location: 

Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line 
(YA DALO/PAE '67) (i.e. FSL =Feet from South Line) 

Circle Circle 
330 f®YFNL 1650~FWL 

1 

2 ;{-~- Lt:J0f 990 
'fSUFNL 

1650 
FELYFWL 

J 1~(0-1_ '!~ 1650 
{ SLYFNL 

1650 
FEt:/FWL 

4 {J-11-1 ?01 2310 
f~l,IFNL 

1650 
FE~FWL 

5 f /{-L'1~3 1650 
,,,.. ... , 

,f_~VFNL 
2310 FEl:/FWL 

6 f ---;Jt- /9rp3 990 EsltFNL 2310 :f~l/FWL 

330 
/ 

,FSLJFNL 7 2310 f_~DFWL 

___ FSUFNL ___ FEUFWL 

___ FSUFNL ___ FEUFWL 

___ FSUFNL ___ FEUFWL 

- - --- ---- - ---- F!';! J>="!L - - ~- ;::~:; l'C\}/I_ 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FtiLJt'NL H:ut'WL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

FSUFNL FEUFWL 

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary 

SE/4 Sec 17-35S-2E 

Type of Well 
(OiVGas/INJIWSW) 

Injection well 

Oil Producer 

Oil Producer 

TA 

TA 

TA 

Injection Well 

Well Status 
(PRODrTA'D/Abandoned) 

• When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one 
section please indicate which section each well is located. 

Exhibit G 
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·· ~··· .f ., . • . \ .. . . , ., 
·.' ' 

{ ' '\ 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DtViSION 

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION 
Fann KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with th• Kansa Surface Owner Notlncatlon Act, 

MUST be submitted with thia fonn. 

Fonn CP·1 
MVCh 2010 

Thia Fonn must be Typed 
Form must be Signed 

All blanktl must be Filled 

OPERATOR: License#: __ 3_9_5_4 ______________ _ API No.15. 15-191-21633-00-00 

Jaed Production Co., Inc. 
Nam~---------------------~ 

If pre 1967, supply original oompletfon date: __ 1_-_7_-_8_5 ___ _ 

Address 1: p. 0. Box 902 

Address2: --------------------~ 

Spot Description: SW NW NE Sec. 20-33-2E ~ 

..S:W-....N.W~ sec.~~ s. R. 2 ~EastOwest 
c11y: ~A=r~k=a=n=s=a=s~C~i~t~y ___ · state: ..K.§_ Zip: R~JtlEO-_ 4 2 9 0 Feet from 0 Nortl\ I [fil Souih <line of Section 

contact Person: ---"J'""'a""'y'--'W-'-'a"'"'r;c....;r'-e""n'---------------
--=2=3-'-l 0-=--- Feet from Q East I 0 'N9st Line of Section 

Phone ( 785 ~ 230:-56.8.5. ~AR 1 J __ ZQJL_ Footaget Calculated from Nearest Outside Sectlon Corner: 

~NE D NW O se [] sw 

County: __ ___ ~:!:!.!!!~-- ----KCCWICHITA Lease Name: _H_ow_e_r _____ Well#: __ 1 ___ _ 

Check One: .l[j OHWell D Gas'Ml!I Ooo Oo&A D cathodic D water Supply 'Miii 00ther: 

Qswo Permit#: 0ENHR Permit#: 0 Gas Storage Permit#': 

Conductor Caslng Size: Set at cemented with: 

Surface Casing Size: 8 5L8 Set at 261' Cemented with: 17 5 

Production Casing Size: 4 lL2 Set at 3621' Cemented with: 150 

List (ALL& Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets: 
ONE 

Elevation: __ .!:_l_~-~.!~ T.O.: ________ PBTO: __ _ -- -·--·- ·--· Anhydrite Depth:-- ----------------
(Slone Co1TBI Form•tlon) 

Condition of I/Veil: [!] Good 0 Poor 0 Junk in Hole 0 Casing Leak at -------
(/ntarvai) 

Proposed Method of Plugging (alflld! a .sapan118 pag• if flddJtlontll s,,_ Is nHded) : 

Perforate @ 300' circulate cement to surface, then cut 4 1/2 pipe off below 
ground level. 

111,Mill Log attached IO this application? 0 'Y&a [XI No Is AC0-1 filed? [XI Yes 0 No 

If AC0-1 not filed, explain why: RECEIVED 

MAR l g 2011 

Sacks . 

Sacks 

Sacks 

Plugging of this Well will be done In accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 at. HQ. and the Rulet and Regulatlona of the State Co~cmmlulon 

. COmpany Representative authoriz~ to supet-.;se plUQging operations: __ . ..D.a rr iu_ Broyles____________ _ ____ 1C'J.JJJ:A- -· __ _ 
Addreas: 526 S. Summit Clty:Arkansas City State: ~Zlp: 67005 + ____ _ 

Phone: (_gg _4_4_1_-_7_2_2_3 __________ _ 

Plugging Contractor License#: -=3 ... 3-=-5-"6 ___________ _ Drake Exploration 
Name: -----~--------------

Addrass 1 : __.S~a~rn=e=--'A==s~A=b~o~v~e ____________ Addrau 2: __________________ _ 

City: _____________________________ _ 

Phone:( __ >--------------­
Proposed Date of Plugglng (ifknown) · As soon as _J>Ossible. 

State: __ Zip: _____ + ___ _ 
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' f . .. 

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE 
KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT 

Form KSONA-1 
July 2010 

Form Must Be Typed 
Form must be Signed 

All blanks must be Fiiied 

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill): CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); 
r 7 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP· 7 (Well Plugging Application). 

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned. 

Select the corresponding form being filed: 0 C-1 (Intent) OCB-1 (Cathodic Protecuon Borehole Intent) 0 T·1 [Transfer) IB] CP-1 (Plugging Application) 

OPERATOR: License # __ --'-3"""9"""5-'4 _ _________ _ 

Name: Jaed Production Co., Inc. 

Address 1: P 0 Box 902 

Address 2: ----------

City: .Arkansas . . City State: KS .. - Zip: ..-0.]..QO-S-+ ____ _ _ 

C cm1ac1 Per~o11 : . . Jay .Wax.ren __ _ ___ .. . _ ____ __ _ - ·-- ·-- __ 

Phone: ( l~_,2 __ J° _b3_0-568_j__ Fax : ( _ _ 62.0J 442,.,-28.16 .. ····-
Email Address: _________________ _ 

Surface Owner Information: 

Name: Ernest M. Hower Living Trnst 

Address1 :!'·0· Box 1047 

Address 2: --------------------

City: Arkansas City State : _~_ Zip:M00.5_.+ __ __ _ 

Well LocaUon: 

-&W·-Nw--NE- Sec.2.Q_ Twp.J.J_..S. R. +-- [XjEastOWest 

Lease Name: =H=o~w~e~r~------- Well II: __ ,__ __ 

If fillng a Form r. 1 for multiple wells on a tease, enter rhe legal description of 
the tease below: 

~ KSONAFEE 
PAID 

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional 
sheet listing all of the Information to the left for each surface owner. Surface 
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the 
county. and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer. 

If this form is being submitted with a Form C- 7 (Intent) or CB- 7 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and 
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical fines. The locations shown on the plat 
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat. Form CB-1 plat. or a separate plat may be submitred. 

Select one of the.following: 

\ 

0 I certify that. pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface 
owner(s} or the larid upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1} a copy of the Form C-1. Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form 
CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being flied is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this 
form: and 3) my operator name, address. phone number, fax. and email address. 

r-x_ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that. because I have not provided this information, the 
KCC will bP.·required to send this information to tile surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this 
wsk. I acknowledge that I am being charged a $30.00 handling fee. payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. 

ff choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30. 00 handling fee with tflis form. ff the fee is not received with this form. the KSONA-1 
form and the associated Form C-1. Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned. 

I hoffiby <0<tify 1ha1 tho "•"men~ mad• ho<0in ""' uuo and '°"'"'" tho ""' of my knowlodgo and b~iof. f/IA;;:Vf:D 
oarn, 3-1-11 s;'"'"'"" o"'""""' ''""'' ~ (,,.._) ,,,..__,_ r'"'' -.-LL---tq;-C W10;~: 

Mall to: KCC ·Conservation Division, 130 S. Market- Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 
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~~~ 
KANSAS 
CORPORATION COMMISSION 

Sam Brownback, Governor, Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner 

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1) 

JAED PRODUCTION CO., INC. 
PO BOX 902 
ARKANSAS CITY, KS 67005-0902 

Re: HOWER#l 
API 15-191-21633-00-00 

20-33S-2E, 4290 FSL 2310 FEL 
SUMNER COUNTY, KANSAS 

Dear Operator: 

March 15, 2011 

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging 
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The 
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the 
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed 
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b ). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be 
permitted. A CDP-I form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in 
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600. 

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does 
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. 
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having 
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. 

This notice is void after September 11, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above 
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary 
abandonment requirements. 

District: #2 
3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601 
Wichita, KS 67226 
(316) 630-4000 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Sincerely, 

~~ :Benl 
Steve Bond 
Production Department Supervisor 

Finney State Office Building, I 30 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802 
(316) 337-6200 • Fax (316) 337-621 I • http://kcc.ks.gov/ 

~---------------------------------------- ·-
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KANSAS CORPORATION GOMMISSION 
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

FonnCP·1 
Mardi 2010 

Thia Fonn muat be Typed 
Fonn mu1t be Signed 

AU blanks mu1t be Fiiied WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION 
Fonn KSONA-1, Certfflc:11Uon of Comp/lance with the KIMM Surface Owner Notlffc:atlon Act, 

MUST be submitted with thla limn. 

OPERATOR: license#: 
3954 

----------------~ 

N Jaed Production Co., Inc. am«-----------------------
Address 1: P. 0. Box 902 

Addresa2: ____________________ _ 

c~: Arkansas City 

Contact Person: Jay Warren 

. State: ..!_L Zip: 

Phone: (785 r 230-5685. -- ·-· .. 

6 7005+ 

· Chec:K One: ~ ou Well 0 Gaa 'Miii 0 OG 0 D&A 0 cathodic 

APr No. 1s. _1_5_-_1_9_1_-2_1_6_7_0_-_o_o_-_oo _____ _ 

If pre 1987, supplyorfglnaloompletlondate: 4-2 7-84 ~ 
Spot Description: NW SW NE Sec. 20-33-2E .)_, 

.NJol....SW_N.E_ sec..2.Q. lWJ).1.'.L s. R. L..QgeastOw.st '--__ 

3 6 3 a Feet from D North I [XJ South Line of Section 

2 310 Feet from [] East I 0 West Line of Section 

Footages Calculated from Neere1t Outside Section Comar: 

[]) NE D NW D SE Cl SW 

County: ... _ ~~mner ·-------------
Lease Name: _H_ow_e_r _____ well#: ___ 3 __ _ 

Water SupplyW11U D Other:---------

0 SWD Pennlt#: ------ 0 ENHR Permit#: _____ _ 0 Gaa Storage Permit#:------

Conductor Casing Size:---------- Set at --------- Cemented Yo1th: --=1~7=5~s~x~----- Sad<a 

Surface Casing Size: --=8-=5.._/-=8 ______ Set at ____ 2_6_8_' ___ _ Cemented with:----------- Sad(s 

Produdlon Casing Size: __ 4_1_/'--2 ______ Set at ____ 3,_5,_9~6,_1 ___ _ Cemented with: ___ l_S_O_s_x ______ Sack11 

List (ALLI F>erforatlons and Bridge Plug Sets: 
NONE 

Elevation:_ ]._ill__~.;.~ T.D.: -------· PBTD: -- - -·---~--- Anhydrite Depth:·------------ ---·------·--­
(Slone ComJ/ f!ormatlon) 

Condition o1 Well: [X] Good 0 Poor 0 Junk in Hole 0 Casing Leak at -------
(lnf9tval} 

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a ~19 page if eddtiona/ space~ need9d) : 

Perforate @ 300' circulate cement to surface, then cut 4 1/2 pipe off below~~~~~vel • 

. llf;ccc1v~ lllAR ' ' 2011 la 'Miii Log attadied to this spplleatlon? D Yes rn No lsAC0-1 filed? Q9 Yes 0 No 

II AC0-1 not flied, explain why: 
l(c, I t 2011 kcc WICJ.itrA. 

"""''"' o1 ~•w.u wm '"'°"'" --~· "" K.s.A. ,..,,, ._ ..,. '"' ~· "''" '"' """"°"':~~'"comm"'"" 
Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operaliona: __ _ _.Dar ri n Broy l es .. ---------· ____ . . __ . 

Addreaa: 526 S . Summit City: Arkansas Citystete: ~Zip: 6 7005 + ___ _ 

Phone: 1-22.Q ) _4.._4......,_l-_7.._.2""2""'3..__ ___________ _ 

PlugglngContractorLtcense#:--3-3_5_6 ___________ Name: Drake Exploration 
Same As Above 

Address 1:-------------------- Address2: -------------------
City: ___________________________ __ _ 

Phone: ( __ ) ------------------­

Proposed Dateof Plugglng (ifknown) : . As soon as .possible •. 

State: __ Zip:----+ ___ _ 

Payment3~·~~7lggl119FH(l<.A.R.82-3-118)wlllbeguaranteedby0peratoror;~ i . ) ( 
1 

f, 
care: AUthariZ.edopere1ar1Aoent - --- .. ·-· · ----u·4TJ-~:ft:= -- ... LLL----... 

Mall to: KCC • Con11rvatlon Division, 130 S. Market· Room 2078, WlchlUI, Kan111 67202 
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Fonn KSONA·1 
July 2010 

Farm Must Be Typed 
Form must be Signed 

All blanks must be Filled 

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE 
KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT 

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB- 7 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); 
r 7 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). 

Any such form submitted withoLJt an accompanying Form KSONA· 7 will be returned. 

Select the corresponding form being filed: 0 C-1 (Intent) 0 CB-1 (Cathcxllc Protection Borehole Intent) 0 T-1 (Transfer) [BJ CP· 1 {Plugging Application) 

OPERATOR: license #_3_9_5_4 ____________ _ 

Name: Jaed Production Co., Inc. 
Address 1: p. 0. Box 902 

Address 2: -------------------

City: Arkansas- Ci-ty State: -KS- Zip: -6-f.GG-S-• ___ _ 
Con1act Person:. )ay. W.a-i;-)'.:_g);L_ __ •... _. ______________ ___ _ 

Phone: ( ]..8-5 .. >°-2-JO~~- Fax: (.620-- ) - 442,,,-2816 ---
Email Address: ______________ _ 

Surface Owner Information: 

Name: Ernest M. Hower Living Trust 

Artdress1:p,o, Box 1047 
Address 2: __________________ _ 

City: -Ar.k.an sa.s-Ci.t-J- State: _KS __ Zip: _6J.QO 5_ + _ - · __ _ 

Well LocaUon: 

NW._fil!.~_ Sec.2.L Twp . ..3..3....s. R. _2_ [29East0West 

County: _~S~u=m=n=· e~r~---------------
Lease Name: ~H~o_w~e~r ________ Well#: --.d----
If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of 
the lease below: 

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional 
sheet listing all of the Information to the left for each surface owner. Surface 
owner information cah be found in the records of the register of deeds for the 
county, and in the real estate property tax records of lhe county treasurer. 

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and 
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads. tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat 
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat. or a separate plat may be submitted. 

Select one of the.fol/owing: 

O I certify that. pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the ronowing to the surfac~ECEl'VC{) 
owner(s) of the larid upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1 , Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Fr##JR 
CP· 1 that I am filing in connection with this rorm; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB· 1, the plat(s) required by t~ 1 ff 2011 form: and 3) my operator name. address, phone number, fax, and email address. Kee Wi 

..-x I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that. because I have not provided this inrormation, the ~CJilTA 
KCC will be-required to send this information to the surface owner(s) . To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ;t:z._ 
w-;k . I acknowledge that I am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. .I' C:C. 

~ 
If choosing the second option. submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received;:~:,,: ~e KSONA"b_ tb_ 
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-7, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned. 'let.Ci VL;;u ·~ 

fJ,fAR ? ! ., ~ 
<'Of; 

Date: ~3~-"""li.=-=--l,..,.1--- SignaUJre of Operator or Agent: --f-+::_...Ll_(,.&~~::::::~::.......- Thie l((;Q WfCRJf.I,, 
I hereby certify that ttie statements made herein are true a 

Mail to : KCC ·Conservation Division, 130 S. Market· Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 
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I • 

I 
' ' . . . 

Selecttt.~rtimbell'iQ~· dc-1 _.i: Oce.1 ~~ariiaiia- · [l'tti1 ~;:~~;,~~·· · 
. . . . :~r·~:\~ . . .t · :"q ·.• .. . ·>··~ .. ~: , . . ~ - ~ - . .··· . . .. ~'~-~-~ , ·.. . _-.... :;:' ;-~~~~: ~--- ~ .. . 
OPERATOR: ~-~·,;;39S~.f' ·.. Wal Loc:ation: ,. . , ~. '> '·;<. :. '7 

..•. 11.~' Jaed P~oduation:; Co. I Inc. NW. sw._m:._ S8c.ZL 'lWft·...Jl..S.; 'A. L [?;i .eastO~ .. . : 
~'·~~""· p O" ~~.. .. nq· Z' ..... ,,,,., · • ·~ o~. :t .. ·. · · ... ,. Sumn .. ·· · e• 
r ..... 1: . ·~ · ·; • .... . .. ~· .. . . . . ..... " .. 

i~~,· . · :: . _'', '· , .... :· ·_;''. . . .. '"'~~~ HoWJ'~· ·.·• . : ... ,' .Well:_.-.-__ 
. criy:, ,_ : Az:ka.n&a$:~cUy.Stllf!f~ Zip: fi7QQS .. ___ c_ 1hiJijj:'f:f~t-1 fiir~~*8oso. aleasa·emsir11e1egillde;afptbrof 

·· c 11
'., p · . Ja§:. .. wart.mL_ · 1Hl~bel0w: · · · . i,:._,<>11faC eri;on. ··:-:::;· :~-- .. ;, .--__ .. __ . _____ _ 

· Pl'loi18:( ~~). 2J°'""SUS Fax:(..62.0--> ,.,442 .. 28.l.6-
.: EmaU Addrew. . 

_ .. :~~t~ · .~ 

.. ·.l:~O--~; · . . 
!:;,···;s&ne: Ernest M .• . Hower Living Tttist 

.. '- . . . /. 

'f1-~1:p : g Bex· 1047 
': ·~~ ... "·':~ : .. ·•. 

.. . ,:-.~·'"· ' ·.. . ' 

CJIY: Arkaaaae : 'fa.~y S;tlte:....KS_ Zlp:..61.0.05-+ ----
"· .•·· 

If this form is being.submitted with ; Form C· 1 (Intent) 01 C8-i, (Cathodic ProtectJOO. 8orehpld Intent), :you miJst supply the surface owners and 
Che KCC with a plat shDWfng lhe predicted locations of lea511 roads, tank batter(es, plpeDnes. and el~trfcal lines. "('he locstion!i Shown on t/16 plat 
are prellril!JflJrY non-bfndlng..estimdt6'. The locations m~ be entered 6n the F0rm C-1 plBt. Foim CS-1 plat or a separate plat may be submitted. 

• I I· 

Se/.let Ot19 ol~.~;;ft_ 

0 I cettitY~ ~· ·~';n:~ the Kansas S~ Owner .N~: Ad P,-i~ BIU!032), I ~ provided the foUowlng to .the surface 
QW11et(s) .ot:th9 tiiid·uf*ln which the subj8ct wel IS or Wjl tMf loca ...... 1} a cop:f otlhe Foim C-1, Form ce.1. Form T.;1, or Form 
CP-1 thin I am flll~ li\,conri~n with ttUs ftJrm; 2) If u,. foi'l'lt bel/:!g .~ Is a Form C· 1 or Form CB-1. the plat(s) required by this 
form; and 3) my operatilr nairlii adcr~ p~ "1mbir, rax, and MiaM iddres& · 

: 5c I have not pr~I~ ihiS iiifomiatiOn to 'ifie-SUrface t>Wiiei'(s)~ ra~ M '69Ciiuse"I f1M not' pi'OV!ded thlS lnfOtmatRltt me 
KCC wiU be· required to Send this Information t~ the suiface owner(s). TC:i ~re the additional cost of the KCC performing this 
1ask. I acknowledge that• am being charged a S30.00 handling rae! pay~ ~·the KCC, which IS enclosed with this rorm, 

II choosing the ~ optlo(I, submit payment al the $30.00·hand/ing fee. with this form. If the fee Is not received with lh/s form. the KSONA-1 
form and the IJS50Ciatsd FormC-1; ·Farm CB-1. Form T-1, or Farm CP· 7 wiH be retllned. 

I hereby certify that tht statements made herein are true~· . to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Dair. J--1-11 Sl!Jlabn af Oplnttlr ar Agin: _ W t:!-A .............. Tlll8: _......,u'-rlLnT..,-______ _ 
h~·~ 

Miii to: KCC • Conservation Division, 130 S. Mlllttet. Room 2078, Wichita. Kansas 67202 

RECEIVED 

MAR 1 7 2011 

KCCWICHITA 
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~ ~ 
KANSAS 
CORPORATION COMMISSION 

Sam Brownback, Governor. Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner 

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1) 

JAED PRODUCTION CO., INC. 
POBOX902 
ARKANSAS CITY, KS 67005-0902 

Re: HOWER#3 
API 15-191-21670-00-00 

20-33S-2E, 3630 FSL 2310 FEL 
SUMNER COUNTY, KANSAS 

Dear Operator: 

March 21, 2011 

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging 
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The 
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the 
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approyal of your prQposed 
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well. pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be 
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in 
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600. 

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does 
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. 
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having 
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. 

This notice is void after September 17, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above 
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary 
abandonment requirements. 

District: #2 
3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601 
Wichita, KS 67226 
(316) 630-4000 

CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Sincerely, 

Steve Bond 
Production Department Supervisor 

Finney State Office Building, 130 S, Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802 
(316) 337-6200 • Fax (316) 337-6211 • http://kcc.ks.gov/ 
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FORM N.IST BE TYPED 

STATE CORPORATION CCMllSSION OF KANSAS 
OIL ' GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

'ELL COMPLETION FORM 
AC0·1 WELL HISTORY 

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 

Operetor: License f __ 3_9_5_4 __________ _ 

Ne111e: Jaed Production Co., Inc. 

Adc:lresa P • 0. Box 902 

Clty/Stete/Zip Arkansas City, KS 6700 5 

Purchuer: Diamond Shamrock 

Operetor Contact Person: ......;J;.;;a-.vi.....;W-.:a=or:;.,;r;;.,;e:...n..._ _____ _ 
t~.' J 

PhoneC.l!,i>_4~4~2~-~0~8~2~6------------~,-~·~ 

Contractor: Nw: Dewey Gressel 

License: 30375 

Vell1lte Geologist: Edward Broyles 

D .. ignate Type of Colllpletf on 

,. 

_ New Vel l .x__ Re· Entry _ VorlcOV9r 

N 

SIDE ONE 

API 110. 15· 

~ 
191-2107 30001' ORIGINAL 

tOla\ty Sumner 
..JL.E 

E/2 • E/2-~-- Sec: • ..l.5_ T.ip • ..3.5,.._ Rge. 2-- _w 

_13_2_0 ____ feet from ~Ii (circle one) Line of Section 

2970 Feet fromlUw (circle one) Line of Section ------
Foot•tes Calcul1ted from N11reat OUtsfde Section Corner: 

NE,~ NW or SW (circle one) 

Lease 11- Forbeck Vel l # T -------
Field Ne111e __ Mu __ r..,rh ..... y ______________ _ 

ProducinQ Forwtion _o_s_w_e_..g.._o _____________ . 

Elevation: Grcuw.:I _1_1_2_s _____ KB 1130 

Total Depth ___ 3_24_0.._'------ PBTO -------

Amount of SUrfece .P.ipe Set end Cmented at __ ... 2 ... s ... 1._1 __ F"t 

Ml.lltiple Stage c.entine Collar U1ed7 ____ Yes X No 

.Jf yes, show depth Ht-------------- Feet 

'.If Alternate II coq>letfon, c..,,t circulated fran -----

X OH 
...x._ Gel 
__ Dry 

M SICIW _ Tmp. Abd. feet depth to w/ ------- ax Cllt. 
_ EtlKR _ SIGV J..; .1!r 
_Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) Drilling Fluid Menagement Plan /fe..- ~/1. - /.:;!-~-'18 

<D•ta .. t be collected fr• th• a ... rve Pit> Lil.!. 
If Vorkowr/Reentry: Old well Info u follows: 

Operetor: Omega Enterprises, Inc, 

wall •-: Forbeck I 

Colllp. D•te 11-26-80 Old Tot•l Depth 3776 

_ Deepenfne _ Re·perf. _ Conv. to lnj/SY> 
_Plug leek PBTO 
_ ec.stneled Doclcet No.-------
- Dual Colllpletion Doc:ket 110. -------
- Other <M or lnj?) Doc:lcet No. -------

5-1-98 5-5-98 9-1-98 
Spud D•te Date RHChed TD Colllpletion D•te 

Chloride content ppll Fluid volw.e bbl• 

Dewaterine .. tt.od used 

Location of fluid disposal if heuled off1it1i 

Oper•tor N-

LHH N- Lic:enae llo. 

au.rter Sec. T.ip. s lnQ. E/V 

Ccu\ty Docket llo. 

JllSTRUCTIOllS: An ortglMl end two capfn of thi• fora shell be filed with the Kania Corporation ec-tuion, 130 s. Market 
• Rom 2078, Wichit•, K-•• 67202, within 120 days of the apud date, recc111Pletion, workowr or conversion of a well. 
Rule IZ·3·130, IZ·3·106 and IZ-3·107 apply. lnfo1'911tfon on side two of thf1 fo,.. wtll be held confidentf•l for• period of 
12 11enth1 tf requested fn writing end s\&laltted with the fon1 < ... rule IZ·3·107 for confidentiality fn excess of 1Z 
months). One copy of all wireline logs end geologist well report shell be atteched with this fon1. ALL CSIEllTillG TICKETS 
lllST BE ATTACKED. SW.it CP·4 fol'll with all plUllled well1. lait CP·111 fo,.. with ell t..,orertly abeudaued wells. 

All req.1f~• of the st•tutes, rules 8"d r91Ulatforw prm1lgated to regulate the oil end pa industry h8ve been fully CCllllPl led 

:::: , .. "'§::{:1.:°'e ..., comet to the ... , of ., .,_,..,,, 

Title -v-tJ Date 12-14-98 

l.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY 

W.cribed end 1wom to before • this _Li1 day of h'fMA-"& 

19 ..JL. --r7 ! 
Notary P\blic ~ ~~,, 
Date Cami1&ion Expirn _____ .... 2,../..,1.,./,,._k..._ _________ _ 

RANDY J, IYEASON 
a..c11<ansa1 

My~ Exp. Jlif 1, 20Crl 

F ~er of Confidenti•l fty AttKhed 
C 1r11line Log Recefwd 
c _ Geologist Report Recefwd 

~ Di1tribution 
_M/Rep _llGPA 

- KGS _Plug _Other 
(Specify) 

Fon1 AC0-1 (7·91) 
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SIDE TWO 

Operator NMle __ J_a_e_d_P_r_o_d_u_c_t_i_· o_n_C_o_.""''....;;.I-.n_c;.;•;.._ __ Lease N- _...;F;;..o;;,.r;:.b=e,;;;c.:;;k;..,_ _____ Well # ___ r ___ _ 

~East 
Sec. _!l Twp.~ Rge. _2_ D 

West 

C<Vlty Sumner 

INSTRUCTIONS: Show i~rtant tops and bese of for11111tions penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving 
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and 1hut·in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, 
hydrostatic pressures, bottan hole tenperature, fluid recovery, and fl'* rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet 
if 110re apace is needed. Attach copy of log. 

Drill Stem Tests Taken D Yes [) No D LOii Fonnation (Top), Depth and DatlftS D S""1le 
(Attach Additional Sheets.) 

S""1l•s Sent to Geological Survey 0 Yes [l No 
Top Datun 

Cores Taken D Yes [] No 
Wash down 

Electric Log Run IBJ Yes D No 
CSUbmi t topy.) 

List All E.logs Run: 

Cement Bond Log 

CASING RECORD D New [] Used 
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, interwediate, production, etc. 

Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight setttno Type of ii Sacks Type and Percent 
Drilled Set On O.D.) Lbc./Ft. Depth Cment Used Additives 

Long String 7 718 4!.; 10.5 1h 3240 owr. 53 -

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SCIUEEZE RECORD 

Purpose: Depth 
Top Bott am Type of Cment tsaclcs Used Type and Percent Addftfvn 

_ Perforate 
__ Protect Caainsi 
-- Plug Back TD 
_ Plug Off Zone 

PERFDIATION REc:au> • Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, C111ent Squeeze Record 
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Mcu\t and Kind of Material Used> Depth 

2 3129 to 3133 300 l!allon ,,,.;,1 <l<< 

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At liner Run D Yes [] llo 2 3110 

Date of First, Reslllled Production, S\I> or Jnj., Producing MethodO IX! D Gas Lift D Flowing Pullpi no Other (Explain> 

Eati .. ted Production 1011 lbla. ~Gal Mcf I Water lbla. IOu·Oi l Ratio Gravity 
Per 24 Hours 40 Mcf 20 38 

Disposition of IOu: METHCIJ OF CXMPLETION Production Interval 

D Vented [) Sold D Used on Lease 0 Open Hole ~ Perf. 0 Dually Coq>. 0 Ccmlingled 
(If vented, S\Dnft AC0·18.) 0 Other (Specify)-----------
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1;!3l]t:::=."' ,,..,_,-~k-. 7':!"•(-=-=~d===-~~6#;;;-=--·~~-:ifj~:J~::i:~ ... ;-::.~-;~~~"t;\~~· ;::.:~~: x, . :.; 

' \ 

CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. 
211W.14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 
316-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 

WEU.DATA 

MCKERDEPTH 

PERFORATIONS 
SHOTS/Fr· . 
OPEN HOLE 

TREATMENtVlA 

INSTRUCTJONS PRIOR TO JOB . 

PRESSURE SUMMARY' 
<."'i:.~, •• !,:·· 

FINAL DISPLACEMENT 
ANNUWS 
MAXIMUM 
MINIMUM 
AVERAGE 
ISIP 
5MINSIP 
15MINSIP 

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED 

TREATMENT REPORT 

OWNER 

OPERATOR 

l 

•• 
TICKET NUMBER Q 8 871 
LOCATION &.r+f"t.:»v;//Q.. . . 

. ~ . 

FOREMAN l /'QC ll 
( 

L J /('c,.~·.· . 

· FORMATION 

1YPE OF TREATMENT 

I ) SURFACE PIPE 

[..{PRODUCTION CASING 

I I SQUEEZE CEMENT 

f ) PWG & ABANDON 

I JPWGBAcK 

}MISC PUMP 

]OTHER 

) ACID BREAKDOWN 

) ACID SPOTTING '"'..:·'I""' 

l I FRAC 

I FRAC + NrmoGEN 

]FOAMFRAC 

I I NITROGEN 

PRESSURE UMIWlONS 
INSTR.ICTED 

•( 
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~\\J~o 
~e.c . . ~NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION((: 0 [p~ FormAC0-1 

~ f· ?CJ\iJ01L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION September~ 199 

\
l •,\ 1 · Form Must Be Ty 

\ P' . -· "-i\YELL COMPLETION FORM 
~cc \t&\l'M§'rORY • DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE 

Operator: License#-~~~-----------­

Name: Jaed Production Co., Inc. 

Address:P .0. Box 902 ~FIBElll:fA 
Citytstate/Zip: _A_r_k_a_n_s_a_s_c_1_· t-=y'-,'--K_s_6_~_W _______ r_1_T_ 
Purchaser:_-=:;Se::m=1:=:·n:.:.o:::..l:=.ce::o.. _T:::..r::..:a~n,:;S::..Pc..O:::..r=-t::a::.t=-i=o:::..n==------

Operator Contact Person:-M.J.Qa~y__..w: ... a..._r...._r_,.,e .... n,__ _______ _ 

Phone: (~)_4~4~2_-~0~8~2~6~~~~-~~~~~­
Berentz Drilling Co., Inc. Contractor: Name: _______________ _ 

License: __ _...:;5~8;;;...;92;;__ _______ ...,K.,.C,...C--
Wellsite Geologist Edward L. Broyl es 

Deslg'late Type of Gompletlon: • tAN 1 t. 2.022 
_L New Well __ Re-Entry --Workover CONFIDENT 
v 011 __ swo __ s1ow __ Temp. Abel. 

__ Gas __ ENHR __ SIGW 

__ Ory __ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) 

If Worko\ler/Re-entry: Old Well Info as tollows: Rele 
Operator: __________________ _ 

Well Nam~-------------------
Original Comp. Date:-----Original Total Depth: Fro 
__ Deepening __ Re-pert. __ Conv. to Enhr~fid 
__ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth 

__ Commingled Docket No.---------
__ Dual Completion Docket No. ________ _ 

__ Other (SWO or Enhr.?) Docket No. ________ _ 

9-17-01 

Spud Date or 
Recompletlon Date 

9-26-01 

Date Reached TD 

10-29-01 

Completion Date or 
Recompletlon Date 

API No. 15. 191-22366-0000 

County: ___ S_u_mn_e_r ______________ _ 

NA. -.Jfi.ol_--5.E Sec._9__ Twp . .1.S_s. R..2.__ IK] East 0 West 
2310 

-------- feet from@) I N (circle ona) Line of Section 

16 50 feel fron©' W (circle Of'/8) Line of Section 

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer: 

(cirr:JeOllB) NE @ NW SW 

Lease Name: Horton Well #; ___ 2 __ _ 

Field Name: __ Mu __ rp~h_y~-------------
Producing Formation:--=S-=im==p-=s=o...,,n.__ __________ _ 

Elevation: Groooci:_l _14_6 ____ Kelly Bushing; __ l_l_5_1 __ _ 

Total Depth: 3655 Plug Back Total Depth: _______ _ 

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 264 Feet 

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? 0Ves IX]No 

If yes, show depth set Feet 

f!Jf Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2fi{t 
feet depth to surf ace w/ 200sx 3% sxcmt. 

Drllllne Fluid M11na9"Mf1t P!en 
(Dllta must btl ~ lrDm IM Rt1!1t1fll'll Pit) 

nti:11I 
enl'oride content ppm Fluid volume _____ bbls 

Dewatering method used ______________ _ 

Location of fluid dispoeal If hauled offslte: 

Operator Name: ________________ _ 

Lease Name: ________ License No.-· ------

Quarter __ Sec. __ Twp. __ $. R. ___ 0 East 0 West 

eoooty: ________ Docket No.: _______ _ 

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be flied with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market· Room 2078, Wichita, 
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workDYer or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82·3-106 and 82·3-107 apply. 
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82·3· 
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wirellna logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. AU CEMENTING 
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. 

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fuMy complied with and the statements 
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. !) 

~ 
. I 

. . -~ J ~ ) Ai {/ . / ; ' 
Signature: Jc.u Lrx c.~ 
Title: Date: __ l~/_1_6~/_0_2 ____ _ 

Subscribed and sworn to~ me this ;,:, !£.day of -"'"~z;~,=~·~~·~;·""~"-------
1 

-1i;:;.1 ·~~ .,. __ , 

KCC Office Use ONLY 

~ Letwof Confidentiality AttKhed 

If Denied, Vea 0 Date: ______ _ 

~ Wlrwllne Lot Recelvecl 

p. Geologt1t Report RIOelwcl 

-- UIC Dlatrlblltlon 
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,. - · . \ 
• • l . ) 'ft Operator Name:ed P:rosiu/t!adca., Inc • Lease Name: Horton Well#: ---------

sec . ..9..- Twp. 3;5__s. R._2__ geast 0 West County: Sumner " 

INSTRUCTIONS: Show impor1ant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. RePor1 all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval 

tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole 

temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all 

Electric Wiretine Logs surveyed. Attach final geologi<:aJ well site r&Port. ' ( ;,., \ T : ,1 ·:; ,' : :. ·~ : 
. . 1 ~ } ) ' ' ' .. 

Drill Stem Tests Taken 0Yes liJNo 3Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 0Sample 

(AttJJch AiJdiffon81 ShHts) 

!X]No 
Name Top Datum 

Samples Sent to Geological Sun1ey 0Yes Layton 2752 
Cores Taken 0Yes [XI No Oswego 3176 
Electric Log Run ~Yes 0No Wilcox 3614 

(Submit Copy) 

List All E. Logs Run: 

Dual Induction 
Compensated Density 
Cement Bond Log 

CASING RECORD ON- Ouaet1 
Report alt strings YleCOnductor, aurlace, intermediate, production, etc. 

Purpose of String Size Hole Size casing Weight Setting Type of tSacjs Type and Percent 
Drifted .Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ FL Depth Cement Used Additilles 

Surface 12 1/4 8 5/8 23 lb 264 Common 200 3% c.c 
. 

T _...:,~ c:!;.~~--~ 7. 7 /&. '5 li2 15 lb 1h59 Quick Set 150 A-c:hick 
~ -

ADDmONAL CEMENTING I SQUEEZE RECORD 

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement t5acka lJHd Type and Percent Additives 
_ Pertorate Top Bottom 

_ Protect C8sing 
_Plug Back TO 
_Plug Oii Zone 

Shots Pef Foot PERFORATION RECORD • Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot. Cement Squeeze Record 
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount Mid Kind of U.tftlVJ Usttd) Depth 

16 3628 to 3632 

TUBING RECORD Size Set At. Packer At Liner Run 
Oves QNo 

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWO « Enhr. Producing Method 

0 Flowing []Pumping QGas Litt 0 Other (Explain) 

Estimated Production 

I 
OH Bbls. Gas Mel 

I 
Water Bills. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity 

Per 24 Hours 
8 10 80 10% 40 

Disposition ot Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval 

0 Vented 0 Sold rv! Uaed on Leaae 
(If -nd, &miC:lC0-18.J 

0 Open Hole [X] Perf. 0 Dually Comp. 0 Commingled------------
0 Other (So«;ify) ___________ _ 
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THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

 
 
Before Commissioners: Pat Apple, Chairman 
 Shari Feist Albrecht 
 Jay Scott Emler 
 
In the matter of an Order to Show Cause issued 
to Jaed Production Co., Inc (“Operator”) 
regarding responsibility under K.S.A. 55-179 for 
unplugged wells on an expired license. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No.:  17-CONS-3127-CSHO 
 
CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
License No.:  3954 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Paula J. Murray, certify that on August 28, 2017, I did cause a true and correct copy of 

the Pre-Filed Testimony of Jeff Klock to be served electronically and via United States mail, first 
class, postage prepaid to the following: 
 
Jeff Kennedy 
Martin Pringle Oliver Wallace & Bauer LLP 
100 N. Broadway, Suite 500 
Wichita, KS 67202 
jkennedy@martinpringle.com 
Attorneys for Jaed Production Co., Inc. 
 
and via e-mail to:   
 
Jeff Klock 
KCC District #2 
 
Joshua D. Wright, Litigation Counsel 
KCC Wichita Central Office 
 
Michael J. Duenes, Assistant General Counsel 
KCC Topeka Offic 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Paula J. Murray 
Paula J. Murray 
Legal Assistant 
Kansas Corporation Commission 




